

SA 131/2012

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Smt. Anjali Bhargava, Brief Holder,
for the State/appellants.

None turns up for the respondents.

Smt. Bhargava submitted that this
matter has to be argued by the Deputy
Advocate General Mr. Sunil Khera, who is
not available today.

As requested, list on 22.11.2017.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

10.11.2017

Prabodh