

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>13.05.2022</u>		<p>SA No.131 of 2012 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned counsel for the State/appellant and Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, learned counsel for the respondent no.1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 requested two weeks' time to file vakalatnama. This is very old appeal. Therefore, list this case on 16.06.2022 at 3:00 p.m. for final hearing positively. Till then, interim order dated 23.04.2013 is extended.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 13.05.2022</p> <p>Ravi</p>