

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SA No.131 of 2012</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></b></p> <p>Heard Mr. I. P. Kohli, learned Brief Holder for the State/appellants, Mr. Vinayak Pant, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, learned counsel for the respondent no.1 and Mr. V. D. Bisen, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.1 seeks and is granted time to make his submissions.</p> <p>3. List this matter on 17.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</b> 15.04.2026</p> <p>Akash</p>